1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	84th General Assembly		HOUSE BILL 1080
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1000
4 5	By: Representatives Walters,	Verkamn	
6	By: Senator Wilkinson		
7	By: Senator Windingon		
8			
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	AN ACT TO DESIGNATE PORTIONS OF ARKANSAS STATE		
11	HIGHWAYS 378 AND 96 IN SCOTT AND SEBASTIAN		
12	COUNTIES AS THE "POTEAU MOUNTAIN SCENIC HIGHWAY",		
13	AND PART	Г OF STATE HIGHWAY 10 IN SEBASTIAN	N COUNTY
14	AS THE "SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN SCENIC HIGHWAY", AND		
15	TO MAKE THEM ARKANSAS SCENIC HIGHWAYS; AND FOR		
16	OTHER PU	JRPOSES.	
17			
18		Subtitle	
19	TO DE	ESIGNATE PORTIONS OF ARKANSAS STAT	ГЕ
20	HIGHWAYS 378 AND 96 IN SCOTT AND		
21	SEBAS	STIAN COUNTIES AND PARTS OF STATE	
22	HIGHV	WAY 10 IN SEBASTIAN COUNTY AS	
23	ARKAN	NSAS SCENIC HIGHWAYS.	
24			
25			
26	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
27			
28		nsas Code § 27-67-203(a), concern	9
29	portions of certain highways as Arkansas scenic highways, is amended to add		
30		divisions to read as follows:	
31		from its intersection with U.S. 7	_
32	south and east of Mansfield, westward until it intersects with State 96, west		
33	of Mansfield in Sebastian County; then along State 96 westward until reaching		
34	the eastern corporate limits of Hartford in Sebastian County, which will be		
35		Mountain Scenic Highway", an Arkan	sas Scenic Highway;
36	<u>and</u>		

01132003EAN1622.VJF166

1	(49) State 10 from the western corporate limits of Greenwood in	
2	Sebastian County, then westward along State 10 until reaching the Oklahom	
3	state boundary, which will be known as the "Sugarloaf Mountain Scenic	
4	Highway", an Arkansas Scenic Highway.	
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		